Minutes

Special Meeting of the Village Board of Trustees to authorize a Memorandum of Understanding with the Town of Buren, The Netherlands Monday, February 26, 2018

Present: Mayor James Dunham Trustee: Richard Phillips

Dale Leiser

Robert Baumeister David Flaherty

Mayor Dunham opened the meeting at 5:30pm.

Trustee Flaherty made a motion as follows:

The Village Board of the Village of Kinderhook approves the establishment of a Sister City relationship with the Town of Buren, The Netherlands and authorizes the Mayor of Kinderhook to sign a Memorandum of Understanding with the Town of Buren, to also be signed by the Mayor of Buren. Seconded by Trustee Leiser, all voted "aye".

Trustee Leiser requested to go into Executive session to discuss personnel. Trustee Flaherty made a motion to go into executive session to discuss personnel, seconded by Trustee Leiser. All voted Aye. At 5:50 PM the Village Board went into executive session. Trustee Flaherty made a motion to go back to the special meeting. Seconded by Trustee Leiser. Trustee Flaherty voted to reopen the special meeting; seconded by Trustee Leiser, all voted aye.

Trustee Flaherty voted to close the special meeting, Trustee Leiser seconded the motion. All voted aye.

The meeting ended at 6 pm.

James Dunham Mayor